FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Chaney to Engrossed House Bill No. 195 by Representative Chaney

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, line 4, after "(a)" and before "(b)" change "and" to "or"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- On page 2, line 18, after "the" delete the remainder of the line and insert "<u>Richland Parish</u>
 Sheriff's Office and has attained the age of fifty-five."
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 2, line 22, after "the" change "Louisiana Sheriffs" to "Richland Parish Sheriff's
 Office,"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, at the beginning of line 23, delete "Pension and Relief fund,"